Table 10

Court of Appeals, FY 2010

Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

Appeals

Filed
Civil
Criminal
Total

Disposed
Civil
Criminal
Total

Pending End
Civil
Criminal
Total

Filed
Mandamus
Prohibition
Habeas Corpus
Certiorari
Other
Total

Disposed
Mandamus
Prohibition
Habeas Corpus
Certiorari
Other
Total

Pending End

Motions
Filed
Disposed

Opinions Handed Down

Western
District

995
323
1,318

873
331
1,204

690
411
1,101

35
77
47

160

32
80
44

159
10

3,686
3,823

676

Eastern Southern
District District
1,190 434

513 239
1,703 673
1,088 411

491 204
1,579 615

740 329

488 211
1,228 540

48 13
106 43
28 16
0 0
4 0
186 72
46 13
105 47
29 18
0 0
4 0
184 78
10 2
5,129 2,055
4,741 2,114
868 387

Total

2,619
1,075
3,694

2,372
1,026
3,398

1,759
1,110
2,869

96
226
91

418

91
232

10,870
10,678

1,931



Table 11
Court of Appeals, FY 2010
Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

Western District Eastern District
Civil
By Opinion 326 37% 440 40%
By Dismissal 513 59% 588 54%
By Transfer w/ Opinion 11 1% 9 1%
By Transfer w/o Opinion 3 0% 15 1%
By Order 5 1% 10 1%
By Other 15 2% 26 2%
Total 873 100% 1,088 100%
Criminal
By Opinion 252 76% 407 83%
By Dismissal 66 20% 67 14%
By Transfer w/ Opinion 5 2% 4 1%
By Transfer w/o Opinion 1 0% 3 1%
By Order 1 0% 0 0%
By Other 6 2% 10 2%
Total 331 100% 491 100%
Civil and Criminal
By Opinion 578 48% 847 54%
By Dismissal 579 48% 655 41%
By Transfer w/ Opinion 16 1% 13 1%
By Transfer w/o Opinion 4 0% 18 1%
By Order 6 0% 10 1%
By Other 21 2% 36 2%
Total 1,204 100% 1,579 100%

Table 12
Court of Appeals, FY 2001 Through FY 2010
Appeals, Writs, and Motions Filed

Civil Criminal Total
Year Appeals Appeals Appeals
2001 2,213 962 3,175
2002 2,244 1,002 3,246
2003 2,303 1,030 3,333
2004 2,215 896 3,111
2005 2,345 958 3,303
2006 2,481 971 3,452
2007 2,390 926 3,316
2008 2,121 879 3,000
2009 2,239 1,040 3,279

2010 2,619 1,075 3,694

Southern District
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204

356
245
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615

Writs

436
468
443
424
515
536
495
482
470
418

52%
46%
1%
0%
0%
1%

100%

71%
27%
1%
0%
0%
1%

100%

58%
40%
1%
0%
0%
1%

100%

Motions

10,842
10,216
10,545
10,504
10,675
11,053
10,536
10,659
10,546
10,870

Total

977
1,291
25
19
15

4

2,372

804

1,026

3,398

Total

14,453
13,930
14,321
14,039
14,493
15,041
14,347
14,141
14,295
14,982



Table 13
Court of Appeals, FY 2001 Through FY 2010
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal
Year Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Other  Total
2001 95 212 111 18 436
2002 120 238 105 5 468
2003 107 223 103 10 443
2004 121 200 99 4 424
2005 140 250 120 5 515
2006 131 273 127 5 536
2007 135 250 102 8 495
2008 154 223 98 7 482
2009 137 228 99 6 470
2010 96 226 91 5 418
Table 14
Court of Appeals, FY 2001 Through FY 2010
Motions Filed and Disposed
Total Total
Fiscal Motions Motions
Year Filed Disposed
2001 10,842 10,978
2002 10,252 10,216
2003 10,545 11,072
2004 10,504 10,386
2005 10,675 10,593
2006 11,053 10,730
2007 10,536 10,282
2008 10,659 10,085
2009 10,546 10,110
2010 10,870 10,678
Table 15
Court of Appeals, FY 2010
Population, Appeals, and Circuit Court Cases Filed
WESTERN DISTRICT EASTERN DISTRICT SOUTHERN DISTRICT TOTAL
POPULATION 2,084,455 35% 2,483,858 41% 1,419,267 24% 5,987,580
APPEALS FILED 1,318 36% 1,703 46% 673 18% 3,694

CIRCUIT COURT
CASES FILED 275,199 34% 297,420 37% 225,290 28% 797,909
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