Table 10 Court of Appeals, FY 2010 Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

<u>Appeals</u>	Western <u>District</u>	Eastern <u>District</u>	Southern <u>District</u>	<u>Total</u>
Filed Civil Criminal Total	995 323 1,318	1,190 513 1,703	434 239 673	2,619 1,075 3,694
Disposed Civil Criminal Total	873 331 1,204	1,088 491 1,579	411 204 615	2,372 1,026 3,398
Pending End Civil Criminal Total	690 411 1,101	740 488 1,228	329 211 540	1,759 1,110 2,869
<u>Writs</u>				
Filed Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Certiorari Other Total	35 77 47 0 1 160	48 106 28 0 4 186	13 43 16 0 0 72	96 226 91 0 5 418
Disposed Mandamus Prohibition Habeas Corpus Certiorari Other Total	32 80 44 2 1	46 105 29 0 4 184	13 47 18 0 0 78	91 232 91 2 5 421
Pending End	10	10	2	22
Motions Filed Disposed	3,686 3,823	5,129 4,741	2,055 2,114	10,870 10,678
Opinions Handed Down	676	868	387	1,931

Table 11 Court of Appeals, FY 2010 Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

	Western	<u>District</u>	Easte	n District	Southern	n District	<u>Total</u>
Civil							
By Opinion	326	37%	440	40%	211	52%	977
By Dismissal	513	59%	588	54%	190	46%	1,291
By Transfer w/ Opinion	11	1%	9	1%	5	1%	25
By Transfer w/o Opinion	3	0%	15	1%	1	0%	19
By Order	5	1%	10	1%	0	0%	15
By Other	15	2%	26	2%	4	1%	45
Total	873	100%	1,088	100%	411	100%	2,372
Criminal							
By Opinion	252	76%	407	83%	145	71%	804
By Dismissal	66	20%	67	14%	55	27%	188
By Transfer w/ Opinion	5	2%	4	1%	2	1%	11
By Transfer w/o Opinion	1	0%	3	1%	0	0%	4
By Order	1	0%	0	0%	0	0%	1
By Other	6	2%	10	2%	2	1%	18
Total	331	100%	491	100%	204	100%	1,026
Civil and Criminal							
By Opinion	578	48%	847	54%	356	58%	1,781
By Dismissal	579	48%	655	41%	245	40%	1,479
By Transfer w/ Opinion	16	1%	13	1%	7	1%	36
By Transfer w/o Opinion	4	0%	18	1%	1	0%	23
By Order	6	0%	10	1%	0	0%	16
By Other	21	2%	36	2%	6	1%	63
Total	1,204	100%	1,579	100%	615	100%	3,398

Table 12 Court of Appeals, FY 2001 Through FY 2010 Appeals, Writs, and Motions Filed

Year	Civil Appeals	Criminal <u>Appeals</u>	Total <u>Appeals</u>	Writs	Motions	<u>Total</u>
<u>rour</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> Арроаю</u>	<u>vviito</u>	WOUGHO	<u>10tai</u>
2001	2,213	962	3,175	436	10,842	14,453
2002	2,244	1,002	3,246	468	10,216	13,930
2003	2,303	1,030	3,333	443	10,545	14,321
2004	2,215	896	3,111	424	10,504	14,039
2005	2,345	958	3,303	515	10,675	14,493
2006	2,481	971	3,452	536	11,053	15,041
2007	2,390	926	3,316	495	10,536	14,347
2008	2,121	879	3,000	482	10,659	14,141
2009	2,239	1,040	3,279	470	10,546	14,295
2010	2,619	1,075	3,694	418	10,870	14,982

Table 13 Court of Appeals, FY 2001 Through FY 2010 Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	<u>Mandamus</u>	Prohibition	Habeas Corpus	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>
2001	95	212	111	18	436
2002	120	238	105	5	468
2003	107	223	103	10	443
2004	121	200	99	4	424
2005	140	250	120	5	515
2006	131	273	127	5	536
2007	135	250	102	8	495
2008	154	223	98	7	482
2009	137	228	99	6	470
2010	96	226	91	5	418

Table 14 Court of Appeals, FY 2001 Through FY 2010 Motions Filed and Disposed

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Total Motions <u>Filed</u>	Total Motions <u>Disposed</u>
2001	10,842	10,978
2002	10,252	10,216
2003	10,545	11,072
2004	10,504	10,386
2005	10,675	10,593
2006	11,053	10,730
2007	10,536	10,282
2008	10,659	10,085
2009	10,546	10,110
2010	10,870	10,678

Table 15 Court of Appeals, FY 2010 Population, Appeals, and Circuit Court Cases Filed

	WESTERN DISTRICT		EASTERN D	EASTERN DISTRICT		SOUTHERN DISTRICT	
POPULATION	2,084,455	35%	2,483,858	41%	1,419,267	24%	5,987,580
APPEALS FILED	1,318	36%	1,703	46%	673	18%	3,694
CIRCUIT COURT CASES FILED	275,199	34%	297,420	37%	225,290	28%	797,909